BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

R-23-065

RESOLUTION – TO READ 2023 MUNICIPAL BUDGET BY TITLE

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-8 as amended provides that the Budget shall be read in full at the public hearing, or that it may be read by its title only if:

- 1. At least one week prior to the date of the hearing and at the hearing, a complete copy of the approved Budget:
 - a.) shall be made available for public inspection, and
 - b.) shall made available to each person upon request.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that it is hereby declared that the condition of N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-8, as amended set forth in subsections 1(a) and 1(b), have been met and therefore the Budget for 2023 shall be read by title only.

John Manginelli, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held April 18, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 18th day of April 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk